1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0002_SSR21HS • 7/9/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Bene昀椀ts
• High degree of characterization as a result of using
industry’s highest standard, high permeability core.
•	 Optimized	design	for	compact	size,	low	pro昀椀le,	and
lightweight

●Split bobbin design for strong high frequency characteristic and
　broad bandwidth
Part Number System
SSR 21 HS- 5 490
Series Core Size (mm) Core Orientation
and Bobbin Type Rated Current AC (A) Inductance (mH) Minimum
SSR 21 = 20.9 mm HS = Horizontal, bobbin with
sectional winding structure
0x = 0.x A
xx = x.x A
Examples:
05 = 0.5 A
10 = 1.0 A
xxx0 = xxx mH
xx0 = xx mH
xxx = xx.x mH
0xx = x.x mH
Examples:
1350 = 135 mH
930 = 93 mH
245 = 24.5 mH
095 = 9.5 mH
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0002_SSR21HS • 7/9/2023
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
AC Line Filters – Common Mode SSR Coils, 21HS Series, Wide Range Impedance Series
Dimensions – Millimeters
23.0 Maximum
2
3
.0
 M
a
x
im
u
m
1
4
.5
 M
a
x
im
u
m
N1 N2
10
1
8
.5
10.0±0.5
ø0.8
18.5±0.5
3
.5
±
0
.5
Environmental Compliance
All KEMET AC Line Filters are RoHS Compliant.
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Rated Current
AC (A)
Inductance
(mH)
Minimum
DC Resistance/
Line (Ω)
Maximum
Temperature
Rise (K)
Maximum
Wire Diameter
(mm)
Weight (g)
Approximate
SSR21HS-031350 0.3 135.0 3.30 45 0.2 14
SSR21HS-04930 0.4 93.0 2.10 45 0.2 14
SSR21HS-05490 0.5 49.0 1.20 45 0.3 14
SSR21HS-06330 0.6 33.0 0.83 45 0.3 14
SSR21HS-07245 0.7 24.5 0.59 45 0.3 14
SSR21HS-08200 0.8 20.0 0.48 45 0.3 14
SSR21HS-10140 1.0 14.0 0.33 45 0.4 14
SSR21HS-12115 1.2 11.5 0.27 45 0.4 14
SSR21HS-13095 1.3 9.5 0.22 45 0.4 14
SSR21HS-15070 1.5 7.0 0.15 45 0.5 14
SSR21HS-20029 2.0 2.9 0.10 45 0.5 14
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard LF0002_SSR21HS • 7/9/2023